

Form PTO-1594

10-28-2004

U.S. Department of Commerce

	(Rev 6-93)	T T	102870162_	Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	GENERAL ELEC	TRIC CAPITAL CORPORATIO	_	Mount Holly Rd.		
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other Release of Assign Trademarks Execution Date: October 21,	ng party(ies) attached? □Yes □ N □ Merger □ Change of Name nment for Security of 2004	City: Goose Creek State: Country: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership X Corporation Other If assignee is not domiciled in the (Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & Address(e)	are United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No et document from assignment)		
			n, the execution date of the application is B. Trademark No.(s)			
i	Additional numbers attached Yes * No					
 -	Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Robert E. Rude II Internal Address: Maye	d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$6 * Enclosed (Check No. 3432	5.00		
	Street Address: 1909 K S City: Washington	State: DC ZIP: 20006	□ Authorized to be charged to account	deposit		
	DO NOT USE		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dep-	Oeit account)		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert E. Rude II October 25, 2004					
	Name of Person Signing	Signature				
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and document attachments: 3 10/27/2004 DBYRNE 00000172 1937273						

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 GP 25.00 GP

DCDB01 20674805.1 25-Oct-04 13:03

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 21^{s+} day of October, 2004, by General

Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent ("Agent") in favor of JW Aluminum Company,

Successor by Merger with WD Aluminum Acquisition Co. 2 ("JWA").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 5,

2003, made by JWA in favor of Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPTIAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name

Title.

447009.v01 10/21/04 10:29 AM 9KWX01!.DOC

5107.024

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

	Mark Description	Registration No.	Registration Date
1.	POLYGREEN (U.S.)	1,937,273	
2.	HYCOR (U.S.)	1,819,394	
3.	HYCOR (South Korea)	259021	
4.	HYCOR (Canada)	418539	
5.	HYCOR (Israel)	82314	
6.	HYCOR (Taiwan)	589486	
7.	HYCOR (France)	92/420643	
8.	HYCOR (Thailand)	KOR6505	
9.	HYCOR (Mexico)	421288	
10.	HYCOR (Singapore)	886/92	
11.	Mt. Holly (Saudi Arabia)	364/37	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

-2-

RECORDED: 10/25/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0410